__________________General Description
The MAX187/MAX189 serial 12-bit analog-to-digital
converters (ADCs) operate from a single +5V supply
and accept a 0V to 5V analog input. Both parts feature
an 8.5µs successive-approximation ADC, a fast
track/hold (1.5µs), an on-chip clock, and a high-speed
3-wire serial interface.
The MAX187/MAX189 digitize signals at a 75ksps

QSPI, and Microwire
♦ Small-Footprint 8-Pin DIP and 16-Pin SO
_________________Ordering Information
M
A
X
18
7
/M
A
X
1
8
9
+5V, Low-Power, 12-Bit Serial ADCs
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Call toll free 1-800-998-8800 for free samples or literature.
19-0196; Rev 0; 10/93
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSB)
MAX187ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1⁄2
MAX187BCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX187CCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±2
MAX187ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1⁄2
MAX187BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX187CCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX187BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
™ SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola.  Microwire is a trademark of National Semiconductor.
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*  Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.

+5V, Low-Power, 12-Bit Serial ADCs
18 ______________________________________________________________________________________
__Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
(LSB)
MAX187AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1⁄2
MAX187BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX187CEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±2
MAX187AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1⁄2
MAX187BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX187CEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX187AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±1⁄2
MAX187BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±1
MAX189ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1⁄2
MAX189BCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX189CCPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP ±2
MAX189ACWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1⁄2
MAX189BCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX189CCWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX189BC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice* ±1
MAX189AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1⁄2
MAX189BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
MAX189CEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±2
MAX189AEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1⁄2
MAX189BEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±1
MAX189CEWE -40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO ±2
MAX189AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±1⁄2
MAX189BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP** ±1
*  Dice are specified at TA = +25°C, DC parameters only.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
____Pin Configurations (continued)
16